FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2021)

In Adhiparasakthi College of Arts and Science, a standardized and well structured

feedback system has been adopted and followed. This system comprises several aspects such

as curriculum, teaching-learning-evaluation resources, research and extension activities,

infrastructure facilities, student support, student progression and healthy practices, about

which the feedback are collected from the stakeholders of the college such as students, parents,

staff, employers and alumni. Feedback form considers not only these aspects, but it also

includes several parameters such as skill development and add-on courses suitable for

industry, laboratory facilities and the welfare of the students.

The results are given below:

STUDENT(2020-2021)

Percentage of responses are given in passage

Excellent %| Good % Satisfaction % Poor %
Curriculum aspects 31 42 23 04
Teaching, learning and evaluation 33 42 21 04
Research and extensions 30 38 26 06
Infrastructure and facilities 30 40 22 08
Student support 32 39 23 06
Student progression 32 38 24 06
Healthy practices 31 37 23 09

STUDENT(2019-2020)

Percentage of responses are given in passage

Excellent %| Good % Satisfaction % Poor %
Curriculum aspects 33 42 22 03
Teaching, learning and evaluation 34 40 23 03
Research and extensions 32 39 25 04
Infrastructure and facilities 30 36 26 08
Student support 30 35 28 07
Student progression 32 44 15 09
Healthy practices 29 43 18 10




Percentage of responses are given in passage

STUDENT((2018-2019 . .

( ) Excellent % | Good % Satisfaction % Poor %
Curriculum aspects 34 44 19 03
Teaching, learning and evaluation 36 43 18 03
Research and extensions 32 39 23 06
Infrastructure and facilities 28 37 24 11
Student support 28 41 23 08
Student progression 33 40 22 05
Healthy practices 26 43 25 06
ALUMNI Q1-0Q8 31 37 23 09
2020-2021 Q9-Q15 31 34 26 09
ALUMNI Q1-0Q8 36 37 21 06
2019-2020 Q9-Q15 36 34 22 08
ALUMNI Q1-Q8 29 38 25 08
2018-2019 Q9-Q15 26 36 26 12
STAFF (2018-2021) 38 43 16 03
EMPLOYER (2018-2021) 33 48 16 03

STUDENT SURVEY REPORT (%)

Question-1: 85-100% 70-84% 55-69% 30-54% Below 30%

Syllabus Coverage 53 32 09 06 0

Question-2: . . . . Won't teach at

Teacher Preparation for Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferentially all

Class 33 45 10 12 0

Question-3: Always Sometime Just Generally Poor

Teachers effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication

Communicative Skill 35 34 22 10 01

Question-4: Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor

Teachers Approach to

Teaching 42 30 18 10 0

Question-5: . . Sometimes . .

Internal Evaluation Always fair | Usually fair Fair Usually unfair Unfair

Process by Teacher 35 36 17 11 01

Question-6: Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never

Assignment Disscussed 37 28 22 12 0

Question-7: Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

Opportunities for

Students 34 36 19 10 01

Question-8: _ Significantly | Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all

Teaching and Mentoring 38 37 17 1 03

Process




; . Strongl . Strongl
Question-9: gly gly
Multiple Opportunites to agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Learn and Grow 24 40 20 15 0
Question-10: Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Course Outcome and
Programm Outcome 36 24 25 15 0
lgoﬁfsg?gial\{;ith an Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely I d(;r;;nlz:e a
Assigned Task 23 39 24 13 01
8:;:2;‘1“%}15;%}1 Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Examples and 3 1 33 23 12 0
Applications
Question-13: Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable To
Right Level of
Challenges 38 27 19 15 0
Question-14: Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Identify Student
Workmas 08 30 35 18 10 0
Question-15: Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Teaching Learning agree disagree
Process 30 36 24 10 0
Question-16: Great extent Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
Student Centric Method 26 39 20 15 0
g):ltf:l::ll.(l)r?;(zllﬂar S‘Zongly Agree Neutral Disagree (S;rongly

gree isagree
Activities 26 39 20 15 0
Question-18: Great extent Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
Skill Orientation 26 39 20 15 0
Question-19: Above 90% | 70 to 89% | 50 to 69% 30 to 49% Below 30%
Uses of ICT Tools 26 39 20 15 0
Question-20: Strongly ) Strongly
Quality of Teaching- agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Learning Process 26 39 20 15 0

Based on the feedback forms collected from the stakeholders, the responses obtained are

discussed with the respective authorities, which enabled them to redress the grievances, and

the suggestions received are considered for the improvement of student society. The

curriculum aspects, courses structure and infrastructure facilities are regularly updated drawing

inferences and suggestions from different stakeholders such as students, parents, staffs,

employers and alumni. Various department and committees reinforce the curriculum by

incorporating updated information and social issues for holistic development. Feedback taken

from staff, stakeholders and experts regarding industry trends is used to identify new demands




of various industries. Feedback obtained from eminent subject experts is used for

incorporating new areas in the curriculum/programme. The Principal and the Management

reviewed the problems, received suggestions and took necessary steps to improve the overall

quality of the college.

Action Taken Report:

1.
2.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

More buses have been provided for remote areas.

Availability of drinking water facility has been taken care of complaints regarding

water shortage.

Alumni are encouraged to provide help for economically weaker students
Better arrangements provided for sanitary napkins provisions for girls.
Hygienic and good food items are served in our college canteen.

Our campus has been made more eco-friendly.

Digital access is maintained in all departments and in library.

To monitor the students in all departments mentor system was setup to regularize the

students.

To meet the real situation in their real life various entrepreneurial programmes were

launched and training was provided to the students in all disciplines.

Students of Department of Commerce gained the banking knowledge by working at

our college bank, along with their curriculum aspects.
Students of Departments of Biochemistry and Microbiology got training in hospital.

The units of NSS, RRC, Rotaract club conducted several awareness programmes on the

concept of blood donation, eye donation, plantation, AIDS and pandemic situation.

The students are given yoga practice and sports facilities on third Saturday of evbery

month to keep their mind and health in good condition.

The training and placement cell focuses on students in developing employability skills

and conducting campus and off campus placement to students.
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